C O N S T R U C T I O N  M AT E R I A L S  A N D  S E RV I C E S

27

▪ Cross River Rail precast tunnel segments

▪ Increased Cement volumes

▪ Continued growth in concrete plant volumes

▪ Secured crushing projects revenue

▪ Secured bulk haulage revenue

▪ Increased infrastructure activity

Tunnel Segments Legacy Way QLD

F Y 2 0 2 0

28

CONCLUSION

▪ No dividend declared

▪ Significant capital investment since listing

▪ Commitment to growth strategy

▪ Innovative – investment in R&D

▪ Integrated – continued vertical integration

▪ International – expansion of NGBM globally

▪ Impacts of Covid-19 remain uncertain

One Millionth Crossarm

F Y 2 0  C O N S O L I D AT E D  P R O F O R M A TO

S TAT U TO RY R E S U LT S  R E C O N C I L I AT I O N

29

($000) FY20 FY19

Statutory EBIT 8,627 37,893

Reversal of fair value on derivative instruments (gain)/loss 1,065 787

AASB 16 - Rental Payments (5,513)

AASB 16 - Right of Use Depreciation 4,821

Proforma EBIT 9,000 38,680

Statutory NPAT 47 12,779

Reversal of fair value on derivative instruments (gain)/loss 1,065 787

AASB 16 - Rental Payments (5,513)

AASB 16 - Right of Use Depreciation 4,821

AASB 16 - Finance Costs Lease Liabilities 3,636

Net profit after tax 4,056 13,566

APPENDIX 1

30

($000)

FY20 Statutory

FY20 AASB 16

Adjustments

FY20 Statutory

Pre AASB 16 FY19

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,436.0 3,436 6,101

Trade and other receivables 55,586 55,586 42,661

Inventories 21,755 21,755 19,515

Derivative instruments 216 216 368

Current tax assets 2,986 2,986 -

Other assets 573 573 479

Total Current Assets 84,552 - 84,552 69,124

Non-current Assets

Other financial assets 7 7 7

Property, plant and equipment 143,702 143,702 123,520

Right-of-use assets 92,489 (92,489) - -

Intangible assets 2,521 2,521 2,638

Deferred tax assets 6,719 6,719 5,542

Total Non-current Assets 245,438 (92,489) 152,949 131,707

Total Assets 329,990 (92,489) 237,501 200,831

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 33,575 33,575 28,242

Borrowings 18,715 18,715 14,673

Lease Liabilities 2,372 (2,372) - -

Derivative instruments 3,215 3,215 1,474

Current tax liabilities - - 3,714

Provisions 6,418 6,418 5,148

Total Current Liabilities 64,295 (2,372) 61,923 53,251

Non-current Liabilities

Borrowings 67,759 67,759 81,749

Lease Liabilities 93,061 (93,061) - -

Derivative instruments 2,029 2,029 2,856

Provisions 439 439 370

Total Non-current Liabilities 163,288 (93,061) 70,227 84,975

Total Liabilities 227,583 (95,433) 132,150 138,226

Net Assets/(Liabilities) 102,407 2,944 105,351 62,605

SUMMARY

▪ The group adopted AASB 16 Leases on 1st July

2019

▪ Adoption has been applied prospectively, with no

prior-year restatement of either Profit and Loss or

Balance Sheet

▪ FY20 Balance Sheet Impact

▪ Recognition of Right of Use Assets

▪ Total asset increase: $92.5m

▪ Total liabilities increase: $95.4m

APPENDIX 1 – CONT.
F Y 2 0  C O N S O L I D AT E D  P R O F O R M A  T O

S TAT U T O R Y  R E S U LT S  R E C O N C I L I AT I O N

B O R A L L I T I G AT I O N

31

APPENDIX 2

▪ The Company commenced proceedings against Boral regarding a dispute over the interpretation of a pricing clause in the Cement